
TREND: (If Registered Republican) If the Republican primary for President were being held 

today, and the candidates were: Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz,  

Carly Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, 

George Pataki, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Rick Santorum, and Donald Trump, for whom would 

you vote? 

 

                     REGISTERED REPUBLICANS 

                     Nov 10  Apr 20  Jan 22 

                     2015    2015    2015 

 

Bush                  4      11      13 

Carson               16       2       6 

Christie              8      22      24 

Cruz                  7       6       6 

Fiorina               4       1      na 

Gilmore               -      na      na 

Graham                -       -      na 

Huckabee              -       4       4 

Jindal                1       3       2 

Kasich                3       1       - 

Pataki                -      na      na 

Paul                  1       9       5 

Rubio                15       7       3 

Santorum              1       -       - 

Trump                31      na      na 

Perry                na       -       1 

Romney               na      na      18 

Walker               na      14       4 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1       3       1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      2       4       1 

DK/NA                 6      13      14 

 

 

TREND: (If Registered Democrat) If the Democratic primary for President were being held 

today, and the candidates were: Hillary Clinton, Martin O'Malley, and Bernie Sanders, for 

whom would you vote? 

 

                     REGISTERED DEMOCRATS 

                     Nov 10  Apr 20  Jan 22 

                     2015    2015    2015 

 

Clinton              56      63      65 

O'Malley              2       1       - 

Sanders              23       3       3 

Biden                na      10       7 

Chafee               na       -      na 

Warren               na      12      11 

Webb                 na       1       1 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1       1       1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      5       3       3 

DK/NA                12       7      11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling his job as 

Governor? (*High also 74%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         39      55       6 

Apr 20, 2015         38      56       6 Low App 

Jan 21, 2015         46      48       6 

Dec 10, 2014         48      47       6 

Oct 01, 2014         46      45       9 

Aug 07, 2014         49      47       5 

Apr 09, 2014         49      44       7 

Jan 15, 2014         55      38       7 

Jul 10, 2013         68      26       6 

Jun 10, 2013         69      27       5 

Apr 24, 2013         67      24       9 

Mar 26, 2013         70      23       7 

Feb 20, 2013         74      22       4 High App 

Jan 23, 2013         74      21       5 * 

Nov 27, 2012         72      21       7 

Oct 17, 2012         56      38       7 

Sep 05, 2012         53      42       5 

Jul 17, 2012         54      39       7 

May 16, 2012         57      38       6 

Apr 11, 2012         59      36       5 

Feb 29, 2012         55      38       7 

Jan 18, 2012         53      39       8 

Nov 16, 2011         56      38       6 

Oct 12, 2011         58      38       4 

Aug 17, 2011         47      46       7 

Jun 21, 2011         44      47      10 

Apr 20, 2011         47      46       7 

Feb 09, 2011         52      40       8 

Dec 21, 2010         46      44      10 

Nov 09, 2010         51      38      10 

Aug 19, 2010         51      36      13 

Jun 17, 2010         44      43      12 

 

 

TREND: Do you think Chris Christie would make a good President or not?  

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         28      65       7 

Apr 20, 2015         29      65       6 

Jan 22, 2015         36      57       7 

Dec 11, 2014         40      53       7 

Aug 06, 2014         39      55       6 

Apr 09, 2014         35      57       8 

Mar 26, 2013         41      44      15 High Yes 

Dec 21, 2010         25      63      13  

Nov 09, 2010         24      61      15 Low Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view; Chris Christie should stay in office as 

Governor because he can still serve effectively while running for President, or he should 

resign from his job as Governor because he cannot serve effectively while running for 

president? (* "If Chris Christie runs for President...") 

 

                     Stay    Resign  DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         45      51       4 

Apr 20, 2015         27      70       3 * 

Jan 22, 2015         31      66       3 * 

Dec 11, 2014         32      62       5 * 

 

 

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New Jersey 

today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? (*High also 71%) 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015          3      36      36      24       1 

Apr 20, 2015          3      34      34      28       1 

Jan 21, 2015          3      47      30      20       1 

Dec 10, 2014          5      42      33      19       1 

Aug 07, 2014          4      46      30      20       - 

Apr 09, 2014          5      45      30      19       1 

Jul 10, 2013          9      52      28      11       - 

Apr 24, 2013          7      52      27      13       1 

Mar 26, 2013          7      53      28      10       1 

Feb 20, 2013          8      53      28      10       - 

Jan 23, 2013          6      52      30      11       1 

Nov 27, 2012          8      57      26       9       1 

Sep 05, 2012          6      50      30      13       1 

Jul 17, 2012          5      43      32      19       1 

May 16, 2012          5      47      29      18       - 

Apr 11, 2012          8      45      30      16       1 

Feb 29, 2012          6      44      30      20       1 

Jan 19, 2012          4      38      34      24       1 

Nov 16, 2011          5      40      33      22       1 

Oct 12, 2011          6      38      28      26       1 

Aug 17, 2011          3      31      35      31       - 

Jun 21, 2011          3      31      34      31       1 

Apr 20, 2011          2      31      34      32       1 

Feb 09, 2011          2      34      37      26       - 

Dec 21, 2010          2      30      36      31       1 

Nov 09, 2010          4      28      32      35       1 

Aug 19, 2010          3      30      37      29       1 

Jun 17, 2010          2      22      36      39       1 Low VerySat+SmwtSat 

Jan 20, 2010          2      26      33      38       1 

Nov 24, 2009          1      24      31      42       1 

Jul 15, 2009          3      30      33      33       1 

Jun 10, 2009          3      29      34      33       1 

May 20, 2009          2      33      31      32       2 

Apr 22, 2009          2      33      29      35       1 

Mar 11, 2009          2      32      30      35       1 

Feb 04, 2009          2      29      36      32       1 

Nov 19, 2008          3      29      35      32       1 

Sep 17, 2008          3      32      36      29       - 

Aug 12, 2008          2      30      35      32       1 

Jun 11, 2008          3      29      35      33       1 

Feb 20, 2008          4      29      33      33       1 

 

Cont’d 



TREND(cont’d): In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in  

New Jersey today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or 

very dissatisfied? (*High also 71%) 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 11, 2007          3      35      32      30       1 

Feb 28, 2007          3      37      34      25       1 

Dec 06, 2006          2      34      38      25       1 

Jun 16, 2006          3      27      37      32       1 

Apr 26, 2006          3      33      31      33       1 

Mar 16, 2006          3      44      31      20       1 

Jan 26, 2006          3      39      33      23       1 

Aug 10, 2005          4      41      30      23       2 

Jun 15, 2005          3      38      33      25       1 

Apr 28, 2005          3      39      34      23       1 

Mar 17, 2005          3      39      31      27       1 

Jan 27, 2005          6      47      30      16       1 

Nov 17, 2004          4      48      30      16       1 

Sep 22, 2004          6      41      32      21       - 

Aug 25, 2004          7      39      27      25       1 

Aug 04, 2004          4      44      32      19       1 

Jun 22, 2004          6      48      31      15       1 

May 19, 2004          5      45      29      20       - 

Mar 09, 2004          4      40      36      19       1 

Nov 12, 2003          3      37      35      23       1 

Sep 24, 2003          4      41      33      22       1 

Jul 17, 2003          4      42      35      18       1 

Jun 18, 2003          5      39      34      21       2 

Apr 02, 2003          4      42      37      16       2 

Jan 29, 2003          3      42      33      20       1 

Dec 11, 2002          4      47      31      17       1 

Jun 20, 2002          5      48      31      15       1 

Mar 07, 2002          4      50      30      14       2 

Dec 26, 2000         10      61      21       7       1 High VerySat+SmwtSat 

Feb 12, 1999         11      60      21       7       - * 

Oct 22, 1997          8      53      26      12       1 

Sep 16, 1997          9      48      27      15       - 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling the economy and 

jobs? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         36      57       7 

Apr 20, 2015         34      57       9 

Jan 21, 2015         42      52       6 

Dec 10, 2014         41      51       8 

Aug 07, 2014         44      51       5 

Apr 09, 2014         44      48       8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling the state 

budget? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         35      56       9 

Apr 20, 2015         32      59       8 Low App 

Jan 21, 2015         40      53       7 

Dec 10, 2014         42      48      10 

Aug 07, 2014         44      48       8 

Apr 09, 2014         46      45       9 

Jul 17, 2012         54      39       8  

May 17, 2012         54      38       8  

Apr 11, 2012         58      35       7 High App 

Feb 29, 2012         55      38       7  

Jan 18, 2012         52      42       6  

Nov 17, 2011         54      39       7  

Aug 17, 2011         50      46       4  

Jun 21, 2011         47      48       6  

Apr 21, 2011         50      46       4  

Feb 10, 2011         53      41       5  

Nov 11, 2010         52      42       6  

Jun 17, 2010         45      49       6  

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling education? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         36      55       9 

Apr 20, 2015         34      56      10 Low App 

Jan 21, 2015         40      52       8 

Dec 10, 2014         39      50      12 

Aug 07, 2014         42      49       9 

Apr 09, 2014         44      47       9 

Jul 17, 2012         48      45       8 

May 17, 2012         48      41      11 

Mar 01, 2012         50      43       7 High App 

Aug 17, 2011         44      52       5 

Jun 21, 2011         41      55       4 

Apr 21, 2011         44      52       4 

Feb 10, 2011         47      48       5 

Dec 21, 2010         45      49       6 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Chris Christie is honest and trustworthy or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         46      48       6 

Apr 20, 2015         41      52       7 Low Yes 

Jan 21, 2015         46      50       5 

Dec 10, 2014         47      46       7 

Aug 07, 2014         46      49       5 

Apr 09, 2014         43      50       7 

Jan 15, 2014         51      41       8 High Yes 

Jun 10, 2009         42      20      38 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Would you say that Chris Christie cares about the needs and problems of people 

like you or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         43      53       3   

Apr 20, 2015         41      56       3 Low Yes 

Jan 21, 2015         45      51       4 

Dec 10, 2014         47      48       5 

Aug 07, 2014         47      49       4 

Apr 09, 2014         48      48       4 

Jan 15, 2014         55      41       4 High Yes 

Jun 10, 2009         44      23      32 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Chris Christie has strong leadership qualities or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         64      33       2 

Apr 20, 2015         63      33       4 

Jan 21, 2015         65      32       3 

Dec 10, 2014         66      32       2 

Aug 07, 2014         68      30       3 

Apr 09, 2014         69      27       3 

Jan 15, 2014         74      23       3 High Yes 

Jun 10, 2009         48      17      36 Low Yes 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the 2016 presidential campaign is or is not distracting  

Chris Christie from his duties as governor? 

 

                             Not 

                     Distrc  Distrc  DK/NA 

 

Nov 10, 2015         63      33       4 

Apr 20, 2015         55      38       6 

Jan 22, 2015         52      41       7 

 

 


